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Rajiv Gandhi University of Health Sciences

M.B.B.S. (PART - II), III Professional Examination - June / July 2011

Time: 3 Hrs. [Max. Marks: 100]

OBSTETRICS & GYNAECOLOGY - Paper - 11
(Revised Scheme II)

QP Code: 1099

Your answers should be specific to the questions asked.
Draw neat labeled diagrams wherever necessary.

LONG ESSAY 2 X 10 = 20 Marks

1.

2.

Define and describe the clinical features, risk factors and complications of pelvic inflammatory
diCease
Define & describe the causes, investigations and management of post menopausal bleeding

SHORT ESSAY 10 X 5 = 50 Marks

NV AW

10.
11.
12.

Pelvic cellular tissue

Phases of menstrual cycle

Papanicolaou's smear

Bartholin's abscess

Congenital elongation of cervix

Tests for tuba! patency

Micro invasive carcinoma of cervix

Dilatation and curettage Mandya Inaitute

Complications of fibroids Central Library
Lymphatics of the cervix District Hospital, MANDYA - 571 401.

SHORT ANSWERS 10 X 3 = 30 Marks

13.
14.
15.
16.
17.
18.
19.
20.
21.
22.

Stress incontinence

Physiological amenorrhoea

Preoperative investigations for hysterectomy in a 40 years old
Complications of Ward Mayo's operation

Uses of progesterone in Gynecology

Adenomyosis

Contra indications for laparoscopic surgery

Use of ultra sound in Gynecology

Complications of Radio Therapy

Bacterial ¥ g nos's
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